
Clark County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Michael Barton 
E-mail Address:    mbarton@lexingtonky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-494-3931 
        
State Building Inspector:  Justin Kimes 
E-mail Address:    justin.kimes@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-285-1357 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Michael Carter 
E-mail Address:    michaell.carter@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-229-6437 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Darryl Morgan 
E-mail Address:    darryl.morgan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-473-5176 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Dan Stifle 
E-mail Address:    Daniel.stifle@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-9337 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Joey Pratt 
E-mail Address:    joey.pratt@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-671-7130 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Daniel Clem 
E-mail Address:    Daniel.clem@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:       859-771-8018 
 
Office Hours:    Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
 
Office Address:    Clark County Health Department 
                           273 Shopper’s Drive 
                           Winchester, KY 40391 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Jessica Clark-Domingez  Carlene Whitt (food) 
Office Phone Number:   859-385-4453   859-771-3976 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Scott Shepherd 
E-mail Address:    scott.shepherd@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-382-0545 
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